56 of  Foreign Exchange Regulation Act, 1973.

3. The  first  respondent  herein  issued  Show  Cause 

Notice dated 21.01.1994 under Section 51 of FERA, 1973 

against ANZ Grindlays Bank, the Account Holder  and three 

bank officials for having credited   Non-convertible Rupee 

Funds of Rs.1,15,00,000/-   (Rupees One Crore and Fifteen 

Lakhs only) during the period August to December, 1991 

received from Moscow,  into the Non-Resident (External) 

Account  of  Dr.  P.K.  Ramakrishnan  in   contravention  of 

Section 6(4), 6(5)   read with Section 49 of FERA, alleging 

that  it  had taken place with  the consent,  connivance of